FORM PTO-1594

03-29-2005 

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 4676.0167

Name of person signing  28/2005 EC00PER 00000051 877048		Signature Date  ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and do	
Arthur S. Garrett		March 24, 2005	·
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and b original document.</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing informat	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of th
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE 40	E
		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FA GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.F 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4413	P.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit according ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit according ☐ fee is deficient	
Name: Arthur S. Garrett		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	. ,
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations invo	lved: 1
Additi	ional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	
Trademant Application Humberto).		877,048	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).</li><li>A. Trademark Application Number(s):</li></ul>	1	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes	c/N
Execution Date: February 14, 2005		(Designation must be a separate document from Assign	,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom representative is attached:	□No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		<ul><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation of Japan</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance:	uached? [] res [] NO	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Japan ☐ Other:	
Association Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Other:	TRADEMARK	Address: 3-4-12, Kyutaro-Machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 541-666 JAPAN	
<ol> <li>Name(s) of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Onishi Iryo Kabushiki Kaisha</li> <li>Individual(s)</li> </ol>	<b>9</b> \	<ol> <li>Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Apicirc Co., Ltd.</li> </ol>	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):			

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0578** 

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 03/24/2005**